Save for their respective shareholdings in the Company and as disclosed in this Circular, none of the

Directors or Substantial Shareholders has any interest in the Share Offer and SEHK Listing and the

proposed adoption of the New Constitution.

8.3 Changes in interests of Directors and Substantial Shareholders following completion of the

Share Offer

Based on the shareholdings of the Company as at the Latest Practicable Date, the changes in the

total interest (direct and indirect) of the Directors and the Substantial Shareholders and the public

Shareholders following completion of the Share Offer (assuming that (i) no additional Shares are

issued by the Company, (ii) as the case may be, assuming no Warrant Exercise or full Warrant

Exercise and (iii) there is no disposal of Shares by any Director or Substantial Shareholder) will be

as follows:

Interests

(direct and indirect)

as at the Latest

Practicable Date

Interests

(direct and indirect)

after the Share Offer

assuming no

Warrant Exercise

(Minimum Scenario)

Interests

(direct and indirect)

after the Share Offer

assuming full

Warrant Exercise

(Maximum Scenario)

Directors No. of Shares %(1) No. of Shares %(10) No. of Shares %(11)

Wong Kok Hoe – – – – – –

Loh Kim Kang David(4) 413,623,106 56.09 413,623,106 53.48 462,481,376 54.52

Han Seng Juan(5) 409,766,206 55.57 409,766,206 52.98 457,682,826 53.96

Gn Hiang Meng(9) 225,000 0.03 225,000 0.03 247,500 0.03

Chandra Mohan s/o

Rethnam – – – – – –

Owi Kek Hean – – – – – –

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

38

Interests

(direct and indirect)

as at the Latest

Practicable Date

Interests

(direct and indirect)

after the Share Offer

assuming no

Warrant Exercise

(Minimum Scenario)

Interests

(direct and indirect)

after the Share Offer

assuming full

Warrant Exercise

(Maximum Scenario)

Substantial

Shareholders

No. of Shares %(1) No. of Shares %(10) No. of Shares %(11)

Centurion Properties

Pte. Ltd.(2) 398,869,206 54.09 398,869,206 51.57 445,756,126 52.55

Centurion Global Ltd(3) 398,869,206 54.09 398,869,206 51.57 445,756,126 52.55

Loh Kim Kang David(4) 413,623,106 56.09 413,623,106 53.48 462,481,376 54.52

Han Seng Juan(5) 409,766,206 55.57 409,766,206 52.98 457,682,826 53.96

Teo Peng Kwang(6) 56,357,664 7.64 56,357,664 7.29 63,714,580 7.51

Lian Beng Group Ltd(7) 38,000,000 5.15 38,000,000 4.91 38,000,000 4.48

Ong Sek Chong &

Sons Pte Ltd(8) 38,000,000 5.15 38,000,000 4.91 38,000,000 4.48

Interests

(direct and indirect)

as at the Latest

Practicable Date

Interests

(direct and indirect)

after the Share Offer

assuming no

Warrant Exercise

(Minimum Scenario)

Interests

(direct and indirect)

after the Share Offer

assuming full

Warrant Exercise

(Maximum Scenario)

No. of Shares %(1) No. of Shares %(10) No. of Shares %(11)

Public Shareholders 194,536,208 26.38 230,536,208 29.80 245,006,210 28.89

Notes:

(1) Based on 737,424,738 issued Shares (excluding treasury shares) as at the Latest Practicable Date.

(2) 310,000,000 shares held by Centurion Properties Pte. Ltd. (“Centurion Properties”) are registered in the